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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Commission for Agricultural Costs and Prices has made recommendations for determining a two tier Minimum Support Price of agricultural commodities at two levels;

(b) if so, the recommendations made in regard to the said dual pricing;

(c) whether the Government has made any assessment before determining the dual price of agricultural commodities;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether any complaints has been received in regard to injustice committed against the farmers due to dual Minimum Support
Price; and

(f) if so, the steps taken by the Government to set up a coordinated system in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (f): Does not arise.
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